
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
20 
22 
11 
66 
69 
8 

33 
9 

10 
25 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Name 

Steve Owens 

Lee McNeish 

Thomas Riley 

Bill Watts 

Donnie Steele 

David Ferguson 

Mark Peyser 

Gary Vizioli 

Doug Garrison 

Mark Saviet 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.950 

1:18.206 

1:18.646 

1:18.681 

1:18.971 

1:19.550 

1:19.682 

1:19.696 

1:19.709 

1:19.997 

In Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:18.011 

1:18.410 

1:18.782 

1:18.850 

1:19.046 

1:19.589 

1:19.804 

1:19.735 

1:20.097 

1:20.182 

2nd Session 

Qual 1 

Qual 1 

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Qual 1 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Qual 2 

Race 1 #19-M-616

Sponsor 

Finish Line Product Developm

Trac Consulting 

Dell EMC 

Motion Dynamics  Vanadium 

Professional Auto 

Garrison Motorsports 

DADDYLUBE - 'Service While 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF/Yellow/B

SCCA SRF 3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises s

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises s

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

SCCA Enterprises S

Printed: 7/15/2019 8:31:59 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Terry Hanuschek, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SRF3 

Race 2 Grid 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
22 
20 
66 
10 
9 
8 

69 
25 
33 

11 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNS 

Name 
Lee McNeish 
Steve Owens 
Bill Watts 
Doug Garrison 
Gary Vizioli 
David Ferguson 
Donnie Steele 
Mark Saviet 
Mark Peyser 

Thomas Riley 

Region
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NNJ 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 

Member_ID
283172 
351754 
320717 
193596_1 
399261 
277250_1 
525185 
48669_1 
177604_1 

323160_1 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 
27 

Diff 

0.971 
4.402 

31.545 
33.755 
39.536 
45.205 
59.757 

1:22.093 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:18.524 
1:18.702 
1:18.977 
1:19.601 
1:19.470 
1:19.462 
1:19.144 
1:20.837 
1:20.461 

Make-Model 
SCCA SRF 3/Red 
SCCA SRF/Yellow/Black 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Whi
SCCA Enterprises Spec Race
SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Blu
SCCA Enterprises scca ente
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/blue
SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blac

SCCA Enterprises spec race

Sponsor 

Finish Line Product Developm
Dell EMC 
Garrison Motorsports 
Professional Auto 
Motion Dynamics  Vanadium

DADDYLUBE - 'Service While

Trac Consulting 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 37min 07sec 
Time Prov 14:20, Time Final 14:50 
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Margin of Victory 
0.971 

Avg. Speed 
77.028 

Best Lap Tm 
1:18.524 

Best Speed 
77.938 

Best Lap by 
22 - Lee McNeish 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - SRF3 

Race 2 #19-M-6165 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:33:01 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/14/2019 01:20 PM 

New England Region SCCA
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

"New England Majors @ TSMP" Sanction 19-M-6165
Official Results


